factors, no change in the balance sheet size or composition, relative levels of market interest rates, product pricing, reinvestment strategies and
customer behavior influencing loan and security prepayments and deposit decay and should not be relied upon as indicative of actual results.
Further, the computations do not contemplate any actions we may take in response to changes in market interest rates. We cannot assure you that
our actual net interest income would increase or decrease by the amounts computed by the simulations.

The following table indicates the estimated impact on net interest income in year one under various parallel ramp interest rate scenarios at
December 31, 2007 and 2006:

We also model changes in the shape (steepness) of the yield curve, other parallel shifts in the yield, such as a 300 basis point increase in
interest rates, and balance sheet growth scenarios. We also monitor the repricing terms of our assets and liabilities through gap matrix reports for
the rates in unchanged, rising and falling interest rate scenarios. The reports illustrate, at designated time frames, the dollar amount of assets and
liabilities maturing or repricing under the different interest rate scenarios.

60

Change in interest rates

   Change in Future Net Interest Income
   At December 31, 2007   At December 31, 2006

Dollar

Change
Percentage

Change
Dollar

Change
Percentage

Change
   (dollars in thousands)

+200 basis points over one year   $ 2,433   2.36%   $ 1,645   1.52%
- 200 basis points over one year   (1,926)  (1.87)%   (2,411)  (2.23)%

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the amounts of our interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities outstanding at December 31, 2007, on
a consolidated basis, that we anticipate, based upon certain assumptions, to reprice or mature in each of the future time periods shown. The
projected repricing of assets and liabilities anticipates prepayments and scheduled rate adjustments, as well as contractual maturities under an
interest rate unchanged scenario within the selected time intervals. While we believe such assumptions are reasonable, there can be no assurance
that assumed repricing rates would approximate our actual future experience.

Certain shortcomings are inherent in the method of analysis presented in the gap table. For example, although certain assets and liabilities